Amendment No.7

Ref. No: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918/Amdt-7

. Feaord el Afdar ferfies
m‘"dm ($vavat A qof wafire archt <TeriE Fwoeh)
Convergence Energy Services Limited

(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of EESL)

Date: 11/09/2025

Subject: Amendment No.7 in the tender for “Appointment of an IRDAI registered
General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI registered Insurance Broker
Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of Electric Vehicles.”

Reference:

1. Our tender no.: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918 for “Appointment of
an IRDAI registered General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI
registered Insurance Broker Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of

Electric Vehicles”, dated: 07.03.2025.
Pre-Bid Meeting (First) dated: 17.03.2025.
Amendment no.1, Dated: 01.04.2025.
Pre-Bid Meeting (Second) dated: 07.04.2025
Amendment no. 2, Dated: 30.04.2025.
Amendment no. 3, Dated: 16.05.2025.
Amendment no. 4, Dated: 21.05.2025.
Amendment no. 5, Dated: 04.06.2025.
Amendment no. 6, Dated: 26.06.2025.

A e A ol

Sir/ Madam,

a. Bid Schedule is amended as below:

Description As per RfP Amended As
Document Sale Date & Timing, [From 07.03.2025 to Extended up to 26.09.2025,
i.e., Last date & time for 03.04.2025 up to 1400 hrs 1400 hrs (IST)
downloading RfP from website (IST)
From 07.03.2025 to Extended up to 26.09.2025,
Online Bid Submission Period [03.04.2025 up to 1430 hrs 1430 hrs (IST)
(IST)
Technical e- Bid(s) Opening  [From 03.04.2025 at 1500 hrs [Extended up to 26.09.2025,
Date (IST) 1500 hrs (IST)
Rest all terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Thanking you,
For and on behalf of CESL

IZ Omuﬂ'ﬁfiagubSldlan gfL SERIALNZMBER 6255ef467faddeaBedo4ld61a!
0d: 0ID.2.5.4.17 llDD

ZD—fE9798((72((9525fDE[leQOedlB(ZDQlGSlSSSBZleBb
4h98b9fab74d34 OU=MANAGER TECHNICAL, O=CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVIC
ES LIMITED, C=IN
User ID : mvenugopal
Serial No : 5CCEE8401C20426EBEB6B8F8D55A6735
PB : mvenugopal(MANGALI VENUGOPAL)

Date : 11-09-2025



